#### REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

### PORTFOLIO COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS TO

## **SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE AMENDMENT BILL**

[B 39-98]	GOVT. COMMUNICATION & INFORMATION SYSTEM LIBRARY
(As agreed to by the Portfolio Committee on Safety and Security (N	1993 -99- 0 1 ational Assembly))
	LIBRARY
	-GOVI -COMMUNICATION & INFORMATION SYSTEM

[B 39A-98]

REPUBLIEK VAN SUID-AFRIKA

## PORTEFEULJEKOMITEE-AMENDEMENTE OP

# WYSIGINGSWETSONTWERP **OP DIE SUID-AFRIKAANSE POLISIEDIENS**

[W **39-98**]

(Soos goedgekeur deur d	e Porte :feuljekomitee oor Veiligheid en Sekuriteit(Nas Vergadering))	ionale
[W 39A—98]	ISRN O	62126/

ISBN O 621264653

#### AMENDMENTS AGREED TO

### SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE AMENDMENT BILL PORTFOLIO COM**ENTE** EL AMENDAGENTS

## CLAUSE 3

- On page 4, after line 53, to insert the following paragraph:

  (c) ensure that traffic policing services by the municipality are not prejudicially affected by the establishment of the municipal police service;
- In the English text, on page 8, in line 18, to omit "supervision" and to substitute "oversight".
- 3. In the English text, on page 8, in line 21, to omit "supervision" and to substitute "oversight".
- In the 'English text, 'on page 8, in line 30,' to omit "supervision" and to substitute "oversight".
- On page 8, in line 44, after "shall" to insert: 5.
  - , after consultation with the member of the Executive Council,
- 6. On page 10, in line 30, to omit "under" and to substitute "as contemplated. in".
  - On page 10, in line 34, to omit "under" and to substitute "as contemplated
  - On page 14, from line 22, to omit paragraph (c) and to substitute: 8.
    - Any person who was a member of the Durban City Police immediately before the South African Police Service Amendment Act, 1998, took effect, shall continue to be a member of the Durban City Police and become a member of the municipal police service if the establishment thereof is approved as \_ contemplated in paragraph,(b), even if that person does not comply with the training requirements for appointment as a member of a municipal police service established under this Act: Provided that the person shall cease to be a member with effect from 1 October 2003, unless he or she complies with the training requirements for appointment.

4.5 5 5 6 5 5

- 9. On page 14, in line 46, to omit "75" and to substitute "72".
- 10. On page 14, in line 47, to omit "75" and to substitute "72".

100

3039 VY

balling to a see

والمراز المحاج والمعارفي